

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 919 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Vijay Bhatt, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Mohit Maulekhi, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>2. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 3 is taken on record.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>4. List on 15.10.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 23.08.2024</p> <p><i>Mahinder</i></p>