

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.919 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vijay Bhatt, learned counsel for the petitioners (appeared through V.C.).</p> <p>2. Mr. V.K. Kohli, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Kanti Ram Sharma, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3.</p> <p>3. Mr. Tarun Lakhera, learned Brief Holder for respondent no.4.</p> <p>4. Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no.4 along with delay condonation application (IA No.2/2025). For the reasons stated, delay condonation application is allowed. Delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.4 is taken on record.</p> <p>5. Rejoinder affidavits are taken on record. Misc. applications (IA Nos.1/2024 & 3/2025) stand disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>6. List on 26.05.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p>AK</p>